5/95

RE

12-11-1998

₹ SHEET

Docket No. 980271/LH

100918508

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):
 Alan HOCHFELD

LIRO

12-7-98

Leonard HOLTZ 169 East 69th Street

169 East 69th Street New York, New York 10021

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT	- TWENTY FIVE PERCEN	IT (25%)	
Execution Date(s): November 30, 1998,			
		·	
			respectively
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application, t	he execution date of the application is as follows:	
			
			respectively
A. Patent Application No. (s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/185,113			
E. Name and address of assess to subsect the		and decrease about he resided.	
5. Name and address of party to whom c	·		
FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GO 767 Third Avenue, 25th New York, New York	h Floor	CHICK, P.C.	
6. Total number of applications and patents inv	volved:1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
		[] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.	
		[X] Check enclosed.	
8. To the extent not tendered by check, author	ization is given to charge th	e Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378	•
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.	ef, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of the
/10/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000239 09185113			
FC:581 40.00 0P			
Dated: December 3, 1998		By: Leonard Holtz Reg. No. 22,97	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		V	
l hereby certify this correspondence is be envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Pat	eing deposited with the tents and Trademarks. Wa:	United States Postal Service as First Class mail in Shington, D.C. 20231 on the date noted below.	n an
Attorney: Leonard Holtz	Dated:	<u>December 3, 1998</u>	

PATENT REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0532

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

AMUSEMENT DEVICE FOR PREVENTING BOREDOM IN A TRAVELING VEHICLE

sell and assign to LEONARD HOLTZ, a citizen of the United States and residing at 169 East 69th Street, New York, New York 10021, U.S.A.

his successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", Twenty-Five percent (25%) of my right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent filed on November 3, 1998 and given Serial No. 09/185,113;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I agree that on request and without further consideration I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, to obtain patent protection for said invention in all countries.

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE	DATE	ADDRESS
Sign: Type: Alan HOCHFELD	Date: 3068 Witness:	Address: 110 Elroy Avenue, Holbrook, New York 11741, U.S.A.
Sign:	Date:	Address:
Туре:	Witness:	
Sign:	Date:	Address:
Туре:	Witness:	

RECORDING OFFICER:

NOTES: MUST BE DATED.

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

WITNESS DESIRABLE.

LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

After recording, please return to:
FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C.
767 Third Avenue - 25th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10017-2023

Tel. No.: (212) 319-4900 Fax No.: (212) 319-5101

PATENT REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0533